
All Towns Reconciliation Strategies for the Northern Planning Region

Organisation Title Name Surname Designation Email Tel Cell Fax

COGTA: MP
Trying to establish suitable 
representative 015-295-3910

Department Human 
Settlement

will decide who to send for the 
workshop Housing APol@mpg.gov.za 013 766 6233/6808

Department of Mineral 
Resources Mr Aubrey Tshivhandekano DWS MP: Regional Manager aubrey.tshivhandekano 013 653 0500 013 690 3288
Department of Water & 
Sanitation Mr Ockie van den Berg

DWS: NWRP. Chief Engineer: Options Analysis 
(North) VanDenBergO@dwa.gov.za 012-336-8613 082-809-2011 012-336-7399

Department of Water & 
Sanitation Mr Stephen Marais DWS: Deputy Director: Planning maraiss@dwa.gov.za 012-336-6650 082-804-3147 012-336-6657
Department of Water & 
Sanitation Mr Witek Jezewski

DWS: NWRP. Deputy Chief Engineer: Water 
Services Planning and Information jezewskiw@dwa.gov.za 012-336-8160 082-412-4737 012-336-8295

Department of Water & 
Sanitation Ms Mandisa Matiso DWS: MP - Water Sector Support matisom@dwa.gov.za 013-759-7330 083-854-1155

Department of Water & 
Sanitation Mr Ernest kubayi DWS: MP RBIG PM kubayie@dwa.gov.za 013-759-7306 082-888-3764

Department of Water & 
Sanitation Mr Johann van Aswegen DWS: MP - Planning & Technical Support vanaswegenj@dwa.gov.za 013 - 932 2042
Department of Water & 
Sanitation Mr Silo Kheva DWS: MP - Water Sector Regulation and Use khevas@dwa.gov.za 013-759 7313
Department of Water & 
Sanitation Mr BJ Matshiane DWS: MP - Water Sector Support MatshianeB@dwa.gov.za 013-759-7305
Department of Water & 
Sanitation Mr Paul Herbst DWS: WUE HerbstP@dwa.gov.za 012-336-7043 082-804-3002
Department of Water & 
Sanitation Mr Sakhile Mndaweni

DWS: WRPS (Integrated Hydrology Planning - 
Groundwater) mndawenis@dwa.gov.za 012- 336 8764 083- 654 9001

Department of Water & 
Sanitation Mr Fanus Fourie

DWS: WRPS (Integrated Hydrology Planning - 
Groundwater) fourief@dwa.gov.za 012 - 336-7303

Department of Water & 
Sanitation Mr Tendani Nditwani

Chief Water Resource Planner: NWRP (North) = 
(Northern Province and North West) NditwaniT@dwaf.gov.za 012 336-8189 082-888-5113 012-336-8295

SALGA Mr Phumudzo Mbulahuni Infra. Manager pmbulahuni@salga.org.za 013 758 1200 013 752 5595

WRP Mr Colin Talanda Associate  colint@wrp.co.za 012-346-3496 084-555 8044

WRP Mr Pieter van Rooyen Director PieterV@wrp.co.za 012-346-3496 082-321 3446

UWP Ms Monja Esterhuizen Associate monjae@uwp.co.za 012-424 9709 084-580 5808

UWP Mr Leon De Jager Associate leondj@uwp.co.za 012-424 9720 +27 (0)83 447 8017

Municipalities Get Representatives Correct designation as appropriate

Ehlanzeni DM Mr Piet  Du Toit Head: Water Services / Infrastructure pdutoit@ehlanzenidm.gov.za 013 759 8519

Mr Adv. Hugh Mbatha Municpal Manager hmbatha@ledc.co.za 013 759 8555 013 759 3157

Mr Sipho Tibane IDP Manager stibane@ledc.co.za 013 759 8572

Bushbuckridge LM Mr R Baloyi Head: Water Services / WSA Manager baloyir@bushbuckridge.gov.za 013 799 1857 013 799 2107

Mr Doctor Shabangu Municpal Manager shabangud@bushbuckridge.gov.za 013 799 1857 013 799 2107

Mr TD Chabane IDP Manager chabanet@bushbuckridge.gov.za 013 799 1857 013 799 2107

Thaba Chweu LM Mr Africa Ngomane Acting Head: Water Services / WSA Manager

technial@thabachweumun.gov.za; 
XIKAYA@VODAMAIL.CO.ZA
trying angomane@thabachweumun.gov.za 013 235 7300/7322 082-700 8090 013- 235 1108

Ms Visser PA

Mr Surprise Maebela Acting Municpal Manager smaebela@thabachweumun.gov.za 013- 235 7300 Fax: (013) 235 1108

IDP Manager

Mr Albert Fourie WQ Mngr albesorus@gmail.com 084-530 2239

Nkangala DM Mr LT Mohlabine Head: Water Services / Infrastructure mohlabinelt@nkangaladm.gov.za 013 249 2037 013 249 2145

Mr AG Zimbwa Municpal Manager zimbwaag@nkangaladm.gov.za 013 249 2000 013 249 2087

Mr P Raputsoa IDP Manager raputsoap@nkangaladm.gov.za 013 249 2024

Emakhazeni LM Mr Sam Khumalo Head: Water Services / WSA Manager khumalos@emakhazenilm.co.za 013 - 253 7671

Mrs Thandi Shoba Acting Municpal Manager shobat@emakhazenilm.co.za 013 253 1121 / 013 253 7628

IDP Manager

Steve Tshwete LM Mr Peter Ndlovu Head: Water Services / WSA Manager
xndlovu@stevetshwetelm.gov.za;thembela.nkambul
e@stevetshwetelm.gov.za 013 249 7170 013 249 2550

Mr Willem Fouche Municpal Manager mnoffice@stevetshwetelm.ogv.za 013 249 7263 013 249 2550

Mrs Sybil Madlopha IDP Manager sybil.madlopha@stevetshwetelm.gov.za 013 249 7007 013 249 2550

Emalahleni LM Mrs Martha Letsoalo Head: Water Services / WSA Manager letsoalomm@emalahleni.gov.za 013 690 6300/ 6292/6465/6598/6706

Mr Shadrack Acting Head: Water Services / WSA Manager 082-559 1667

Mr Ben Botes Water Mngr - Acting bhbotes@gmail.com 013 690-6320  083-282 1416

Ms Pumjile Assisting, water services

Mr T Van Vuuren Municpal Manager (T van Vuuren is Acting) mbethefak@emalahleni.gov.za 013 960 6208

Ms M Tshaben IDP Manager mtshaben@emalahleni.gov.za 013 690 6235

Mr Kgodiso Mashile Dir: Infrastructure & Basic Services mashilek@emalahleni.gov.za 013 690- 6711 072-802 3405

Mr William Mahloko Section Head: Water mahlokow@emalahleni.gov.za 013-690 6310 083-586 0304

Victor Khanye LM Mr Nico Prinsloo Head: Water Services / WSA Manager nicoprinsloo2@gmail.com; siphos@victorkhanyelm.go013 665 5754 083-284-4924 013-665 4804

Mrs Minah Maredi Municpal Manager
minah.maredi@victorkhanyelm.gov.za/palesam@vic
torkhanyelm.gov.za 013 665 6005

Mr Jeffery Kgare IDP Manager kgare@webmail.co.za 013 665 6071

MP Stakeholder Contacts
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Thembisile Hani LM Mr A Ntuli Head: Water Services / WSA Manager ntulia@thembisilehanilm.gov.za 013 986 9189

Mr JI Sindane Municpal Manager sindanej@thembisilehanilm.gov.za 013 986 9115

Mr D Kabini IDP Manager kabinid@thembisilehani.gov.za 013 986 9164

Dr JS Moroka LM Mr Ephraim Babedi Head: Water Services / WSA Manager babedie@moroka.gov.za 013 973 1101/ 9130/9128/9129 (013) 973 9136 / 

Mr Z Skhosana Municpal Manager skhosanaz@moroka.gov.za 013 973 1101

Mr M Mahlangu IDP Manager sdishom@moroka.gov.za 013 973 1101

Ms Lindiwe Manzini Water Demand Management manzinil@moroka.gov.za 013 973-9126 072-5564 571
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